Cash and bank balances 142 5,516 7 6 5 5,676

Amount owing by a related party – 301 – – – 301

50,446 22,740 5,038 10,072 3,718 92,014

Financial liabilities
RCPS – 219 – – – 219

Other payables and accruals 195 4,441 333 17 1 4,987

Amounts owing to subsidiaries 32,008 – 97 – – 32,105

Amount owing to a related party 297 15 – – – 312

32,500 4,675 430 17 1 37,623

Net financial assets 17,946 18,065 4,608 10,055 3,717 54,391

Less: Net financial assets denominated in
 respective entities’ functional currencies – (18,065) – – – (18,065)

17,946 – 4,608 10,055 3,717 36,326

Corporate Disclosures

239

43 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(a) Financial risk management policies (continued)

(i) Market risk (continued)

Foreign currency risk (continued)

Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in the foreign currencies as at the end
of the financial year, with all other variables held constant:

 Group   Company
2020

Increase/
(Decrease)

RM’000

2019
Increase/

(Decrease)
RM’000

2020
Increase/

(Decrease)
RM’000

2019
Increase/

(Decrease)
RM’000

Effects on profit/(loss) before taxation/equity:

USD

– strengthened by 5% (8,162) (6,210) 1,042 897

– weakened by 5% 8,162 6,210 (1,042) (897)

AUD

– strengthened by 5% (373) (360) 270 230

– weakened by 5% 373 360 (270) (230)

GBP

– strengthened by 5% 4,941 2,053 25 503

– weakened by 5% (4,941) (2,053) (25) (503)

RM

– strengthened by 5% 4,761 (419) – –

– weakened by 5% (4,761) 419 – –

Interest rate risk

The Group and the Company have minimal exposure to interest rate risks.

HIBISCUS PETROLEUM BERHAD
Registration Number: 200701040290 (798322-P)

240

ANNUAL REPORT 2019/2020

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2020 (CONTINUED)

43 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

(a) Financial risk management policies (continued)

(ii) Credit risk

Trade receivables

The Group and the Company manage their exposure to credit risk or the risk of counterparties defaulting, arising from
trade receivables by monitoring the timely receipt of receivables on an on-going basis.

The Group’s major concentration of credit risk relates to trade receivables due from 3 (2019: 4) customers which constituted
100% (2019: 100%) of its total trade receivables as at the end of the financial year.